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Value for the half term 

 

Jewellery  

As we have come back after a long holiday period I thought that I would remind you all of our whole 

school policy on jewellery, which is part of of uniform policy. If children have pierced ears, they should 

ONLY wear stud earrings and not hooped or dangly earrings.  This is for safety reasons. Children 

should also not wear necklaces or bracelets, unless they are religious symbols which must be worn. 

Children are allowed to wear watches.  Watches and all earrings must not be worn when taking part 

in PE.   

Parent group 

Mrs Kisule, one of our parents would like to start a parent drop in group on a Monday morning from 

9am. This is a chance for parents to come together over a cup of tea or coffee and a biscuit and 

discuss opportunities for your own personal development such as where to find training and support 

for getting into work. We are extremely grateful that Mrs Kisule has offered to run this group so I do 

hope that many of you will attend. This group will meet in our community room, the entrance to this 

is just before you leave our key stage 1 playground.  



Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Monday 25th September - Harvest Festival in church led by Year 6 at 10am 

Thursday 26th October - Children break up for half term 

Friday 27th October - Teacher Day 

Friday 27th October - Friday 3rd November - Half term 

Monday 6th November - Children return to school 

Friday 1st December - Advent service in church led by Year 5 at 10am 

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 

Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 



Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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